### 502134450 11/19/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Antonio Bambalan Dimaano Jr.	11/19/2012
Nathapong Suthiwongsunthorn	11/19/2012
Yong Bo Yang	11/18/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED TEST AND ASSEMBLY CENTER LTD.	
Street Address:	5 Serangoon North Avenue 5	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	554916	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13681302	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4085309797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: tom@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Haverstock

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UTAC-00300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas B. Haverstock

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_11\_19\_12#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029324 FRAME: 0410 DP \$40.00 1368130

Attorney Docket No.: <u>UTAC-00300</u>

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Antonio Ir. Bambalan Dimano. Nathanone Suthiwonesunfnom, and Yong Bo Yang, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Pateur.

Title of Invention: LEADFRAME AREA ARRAY	PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY	
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date: Herewith	Serial No.: Not yet assigned
WHEREAS, <u>UNITED TEST AND ASSET</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSKINEE", is desirous or Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	MBLY CENTER LTD, located at 5 Seranguon f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	North Avenue 5, Singapore 554916, said invention and application and in any
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of	right, title and interest in and to said invention, e granted on the same in the United States and part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, proic exclusively as it would have been held and enj	s do sell, assign and transfer unto said said application for United States Letters all countries throughout the world including meations or extensions thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, wit prosecution of said application and/or applications, e Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instrum lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Pasaid Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	neuts of assignment and transfer thereof, and w	h further papers, including applications for ill perform such other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors	have hereunto signed their names to this assign	ment on the dates indicated below.
mak man		19 - No y - 20 r2
Antonio Jr. Bambakan Di m	eanc	Date
		19-100-2018
Nathapong Suthiwongsunthorn	1	Date
Yong Bo Yang		19-1/09-8018 Date A/Nov/2012
v v vong 50 v ang		Date
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	<del></del>	
On before a Dimano. Nathapong Suthiwongsumborn, and Yong name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument.	t and acknowledged to me that he/she/they e	xecuted the same in mayner/men aumorized
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the 1	aws of the State of California that the foregoing	g paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.
SEAL		
	Signature	of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 029324 FRAME: 0411

**RECORDED: 11/19/2012**